“In accordance with ah .
RuleS.7 &6.27 of the LIQ]_O : 29
Insolvency {England & . . . C ' T H Se
 WaedRdEs2016. \otice of removal of liquidator by courtin ompanies Fouse.
MVLorCVL
T
16/07/2020 #100
COMPANIES HOUSE J .
E : Company details » .
Company number 0 |6 1 18 6 1 6 : - ? Fllling In this form
' . : Please complete In typescript or In
Company name in full [Planet Movers Limited ' ’ _ bold black capitals.
[ ) Former liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Robert
Sumame Woolfson
E _ ' Former liquidator’s address
Building name/number [The Robert Woolfson Partnership
Street 1 Bentinck Street
Post town ~ [tondon
Cqunty/Region .
Postcode, w1 |u | .Iz_ E |D
Country_ '
E S Former liquidator’s email address or telephone number® . -
e 4 laddressord.
Email Lwp@easynet.co.uk | * telephone number. All information
v _ ’ . : " l
_Telephone number 0207 224 5430 . public record.
5 ' . Court order , : X S ‘ '
: o |p M M v Iy |y [y ‘ ' . ' ,
Court order date i b | 0 |7_ ,z_’o_lz—lo— ‘ . .
O - Iattach a copy of the court order :
- ﬂ ‘ Sign and date
Former liquidator’s .
signature X
s T 6% Yol
. —

04/17 Verslon 1.0




LIQ10

Notice of removal of liquidator by court in MVL or CVL

E Presenter information

E Important information

\We may return forms completed incosrectly or

| with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

-l The company name and number match the

Informatlon held on the public Reglster.
O Youhave attached the required documents.
O You have signed the form.

Youdonothavetogiveany contactinformation,butif - | All information on this form will appear on the

youdoitwillhelp Companles Houseliftherelsaquery public record,

ontheform.Thecontactinformationyougivewillbe

visible to searchers of the publlc record.

' Bljal Shah Where to send

Edge Recovery Limited You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however: for expediency we advise youta({
return it to the address bélow:

27 Church Street L
The Registrar of Companies, Companles House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.

| DX 33050 Cardiff. :

Rickmansworth

Hertfordshire :

Posteads W D 1 3

: l JB l [ P [ l Wurther information

= For further Infarmation please see the guldance notes
on the webslte at www.gov.uk/companieshouse

744 (0)1923 776 223 or emall enquiries@companieshouse.gov,uk '

Checkiist This form is available in an

alternative format. Please visit the

|forms page on the website at

www.gov uk/companieshouse |

Thisform hasbeen provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Verslon 1.0




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS OF ENGLAND AND WALES
INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES COURT LIST (Ch) |
BEFORE: DEPUTY ICC JUDGE FRITH o " CR-2020-008052
DATED: 13 JULY 2020 | -

IN THE MATTER OF WELL HOUSE CARE LIMITED AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

BETWEEN

BIJAL SHAH.
o Applicant
- And '
THE ESTATE OF ROBERT MELWN WOOLFSON

(ACTING BY MR SIMON WOOLFSON, THE ADMNISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF
' ROBERT MELVYN WOOLFSON)

Respondent

ORDER

UPON the Appllca'uon by Apphcatlon Notlce dated 13 July 2020 of Bijal Shah of Edge
Recovery ("The Application )

AND UPON considering the Application on paper ‘
AND UPON READING the documents on the Court file recoded as having been read
IT IS ORDERED THAT: - :

1 The Applicant has leave to make a composite application in respect of the insolvency
proceedings identified in the Schedule attached to the Application (“the
insolvencies™). :

2. Any Insolvencies listed in the Schedule which are pending in a County Court be
transferred to the High Court Solely for the purpose of this application.

3. The Respondent be removed from -office as Liquidator, in respect of each of the
Insolvencies in which he holds such office.



s

The Applicant being a Licensed Insolvency Practitioner of Edge Recovery of be

appointed in place of the Respondent as the sole Liguidator, in respect of each of the

" Insolvencies, in each case with immediate effect.

The Respondent is not required to produce any progress reports on ceasing to act as
officeholder pursuant to this Order. _

The Applicant shall, as soon as reasonably practicable of'making of this Order, procure
that a block advertisement in relation to the Insolvencies is placed in the London

Gazette, informing creditors of the following matters:

' é) The making of this Order, including in particular the substitution of the Applicant
for the Respondent and the details of the substitution. .

b) The liberty to apply provision contained in paragraph 9 below.

. Notice of the matters set out in paragraph 6 above shall also be given to the Registrar

of Companies as soon as reasonably practicable after making of this. Order.
As to the costs of this Application:

a) The remuneration of and the costs and expenses incurred by the Applicant
and/or the Respondent in connection with this Application and the
implementation of this Order which are referable to an individual matter listed
in the Schedule hereto be fixed and paid in the ordinary way as remunerauon
of the Liquidator, or as costs and expenses of such hquldatlon' )

b) The remuneration of and the costs and expenses incurred by the Applicant
and/or Respondent in connection with this Application generally be divided
equally between all the Insolvencies; and that the said costs be paid in the
ordinary way as remuneration of the anuldator or as costs and expenses of

~ each such liquidation;

PROVIDED THAT in no case shall the total of such remuneration, costs and expenses
(including VAT) payable under 8 (a) and 8 (b) above exceed 10% of the value of the realised
assets in that particular matter.

(c) Any costs and expenses incurred by the Applicant and/or the Respondent in connection
with this Appllcatlon which are not recoverable in accordance wuh paragraphs 8 (a) and 8 (b)
above, will be paid by the Applicant.

9. There be liberty to apply to any Creditor of the Companles referred to in the Schedule within
28 days of placing the advertisement referred to in paragraph 6 above to vary or dlscharge :
this Order.

10. Such further order as the Court sees fit.

~,



~© SCHEDULE OF CASES TO BE TRANSFERRED

Details of

Name of Case : ‘ Registration No. Date of Robert’s
’ Insolvency | appointment

Well House Care Ltd 07545204 VL 1710972018
Star Vefice Leasing Ld . 56640053 oL 22/10/2018

[ Planet Movers Limited 06318616 CVL 11/01/2019
DKLEDUKLW 07685554 oL 25/01/2019
Reudan Shipping & Logistics - 107700601 Y os;os[zme
Services Ltd
Trico Freight UK Lid. 06561897 TevC 2070072018
Buongiorno E Buoﬁasera le . 09134695 ‘CVL 14/10/2019




